

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Date: 18/04/2025

Memo No.: DSPMU/Ex/190/25

EXAMINATION FEES SUBMISSION NOTICE

Following students as listed below who are pursuing the course <u>M. A. in English</u> during the academic Session: **2024–2026** are directed to follow the steps given below for online submission of the Examination Fees:

S. No.	Student Name	Exam Roll No.	Old Reg. No.	New Reg. No.
1.	SHIVANI KUMARI	24M380157	DSPMU2021213769	240157
2.	ANKITA KUMARI	24M380158	DSPMU2024M32011	240158
3.	ZINNAT PARWEEN	24M380159	DSPMU2024M32078	240159
4.	RAHUL KUMAR	24M380160	213788	240160
5.	AMISHA KUMARI	24M380161	DSPMU2024M32015	240161
6.	SAMIKSHA BHARDWAJ	24M380162	-X-X-X-	240162
7.	SUNNY RAJ	24M380163	DSPMU2024M32016	240163
8.	ANTARA THIRKAN	24M380164	DSPMU2021001753	240164
9.	KAJAL KUMARI	24M380165	DSPMU20211001778	240165
10.	ASHOK MOCHI	24M380166	DSPMU2024M32080	240166
11.	AJAY KUMAR	24M380167	DSPMU2024M32081	240167

Steps for online Submission of the Examination Fees

Step-1: Visit the University website **www.dspmuranchi.ac.in** and login with your credentials.

Step-2: Online pay the Examination Fees, generate the payment challan and save a copy of the fee challan.

Step-3: Failure of payment for the examination fees after the scheduled date will not be entertained.

The dates for submitting the examination fees are as follows: 19.04.2025 to 22.04.2025 (without late fee) & from 23.04.2025 to 25.04.2025 (with late fee @ ₹ 500/- examinee)

No consideration will be entertained after the due date.

Details of the Examination Fees to be deposited by the Examinees through online mode:

S. No.	Class	Sem.	Category	Total Fees
1.	M.A. (Non-Practical Courses)	I	Gen./BC-II ST/SC/BC-I	₹ 1170/- ₹ 970/-

By the orders of the Vice-Chancellor.

(Ashish Gupta)
Controller of Examinations,
DSPMU, Ranchi.

Address: Morabadi, P.O.: - Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008.

Email: coe@dspmuranchi.ac.in, registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vcdspmu@gmail.com, vcdspmu@gmailto:vcdspmu@gmail.com, <a href="mailto:vcdspmu@g

Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in